## Summarized for IBAI Member



Wednesday, 11th October 2023

**INFORMATION** 

Updates on the New Feature of Autogate Face Recognition for Immigration Checks at Soekarno Hatta International **Airport Terminal 3 Arrival** 

On 3 October 2023, the Directorate General of Immigration (Ditjen Imigrasi) released a press release on the inauguration of the Autogate feature at the Soekarno Hatta International Airport Terminal 3 Arrivals. The Director General of Immigration, Silmy Karim stated that there are 24 (twenty-four) units of the new Autogate machine which integrates Face Recognition and Border Control Management (BCM) technology, and operates at Terminal 3 Arrivals. He also emphasized that this feature can also be used for foreigners. The face recognition feature aims to accelerate the immigration check which only takes 15 to 25 seconds for those passersby, and aims to increase the daily passenger service capacity.

The addition of 24 new Autogate units is the first stage. Later on, the Directorate General of Immigration plans to add another 26 Autogate machines, so in total there will be 50 new Autogate units in Terminal 3 Arrivals at Soekarno-Hatta International Airport by the end of 2023.

The inauguration event for the operation of these 24 Autogate units at Terminal 3 of Soekarno-Hatta International Airport was attended by key figures in aviation, including Maria Kristi Endah Murni, Director General of Air Transportation at the Ministry of Transportation, and Muhammad Awaluddin, President Director of PT. Angkasa Pura 2. Along with stakeholders, the Directorate General of Immigration has also reviewed the plans for Autogate implementation at Terminal 2D and 2F.

## Reference:

• The General Directorate of Immigration of the Ministry of Law and Human Rights Press Release on 3 October 2023

If you require the copy of this regulation, please do not hesitate to contact research@ibai.or.id Thank you for your attention and we hope this information would be valuable to you.

Italian Business Association in Indonesia (IBAI)

P: +6281 1979 4262 E: ibai@ibai.or.id







